Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality (CMAQ) Information
Does not cover all eligible areas in the Region.
CMAQ Cycle Information 
	State
	Cycle 
	Next CMAQ Application Date
	Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO) Information
	State Department of Transportation 
	USEPA Main 

Contact
	Other info

	Illinois
	1 year
	Winter 2008
	Ross Patronsky

Chicago Metropolitan Agency for Planning

(312) 386-8796

St Louis
	Les Nunes,

Illinois DOT

(217)782-7868


	Michael Leslie

312-353-6680

leslie.michael@epa.gov
	Chicago’s CMAQ program is administered through CMAP’s CMAQ Project Selection Committee

http://www.catsmpo.com/

	Indiana
	Spring and Fall
	Spring 2008
	Steve Strains, AICP

Interim Director of Transportation

Northwestern Indiana Regional Planning Commission

6100 Southport Road

Portage, IN 46368-6409

219-763-6060, ext. 130; fax 762-1653
sstrains@nirpc.org
Steven P. Cunningham

Principal Planner

City of Indianapolis/Indianapolis MPO

(317)327-5403  FAX:  (317)327-5103

E-mail:  scunning@IndyGov.org
Peter Mitchell

Transportation Planner

Madison County Council of Governments

16 E. 9th Street, Room 100

Anderson, IN  46016

Voice:  765-641-9489

Fax:     765-641-9486

Web:    www.mitchell@mccog.net
Sandra M. Seanor

Executive Director

Michiana Area Council Of Gov't

227 West Jefferson Blvd.

South Bend, IN 46601

Tel (574) 287-1829

Fax (574) 287-1840

sseanor@macog.com

www.macog.com
And other small MPOs
	Jerry Halperin  

317-232-5476

INDOT


	Pat Morris

morris.patricia@ epa.gov

312-353-8656
	The project sponsors apply at the MPO level for CMAQ funds.  Prioritization is at the MPO level.  Eligibility is determined at the INDOT level with a workgroup.

http://www.nirpc.org/

	Michigan
	2 year
	Last: Spring 2007

Next ?
	SEMCOG – Detroit

Joan Weidner

weidner@semcog.org

Grand Valley Metropolitan Council – Grand Rapids

Darrell T. Robinson

WMSRDC – Muskegon

Todd Cottrell

And other small MPOs
	Pete Porciello

MDOT

517-335-2603

porciellop@michigan.gov
	Michael Leslie
	http://www.semcog.org/

	Minnesota
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Ohio
	1 year
	Year round
	OKI   Cincinnati   

Robert Koehler 

RKOEHLER@oki.org

Cleveland/Akron  

 SegedJa@ci.akron.oh.us, bdavis@mpo.noaca.org
Columbus  

Matt Hill <mhill@lcounty.com>, Nick Gill ngill@mail2.morpc.org
Dayton     

Ben Dutcher<dutchebw@rapca.org>, Brian Huxtable <huxtabbm@rapca.org>, Bruno Maier<maierbe@rapca.org>, John Paul <paulja@rapca.org>, Andy Roth rothaj@rapca.org
Paul Jaeger PEJaeger@co.stark.oh.us
Springfield    

 mlindsay@mvrpc.org,  Ana Ramirez <aramirez@mvrpc.org

Toledo    

Dave Dysard <dysard@tmacog.org>, Dave Gedeon <gedeon@tmacog.org>

Other small MPOs
	Dave Moore 

ODOT

(614) 466-0754


	Pat Morris
	Applications are submitted at the MPO level and then sent to ODOT for approval and funding.

	Wisconsin
	3 year
	Last: April 16, 2007

Next ?
	SEWRPC- Milwaukee area

Bob Beglinger

BLRPC- Sheboygan area

Jeff Agee-Aguayo

Other areas covered by WisDOT
	John Duffe

WisDOT

(608) 264-8723

john.duffe@dot.state.wi.us
Southeast Region (Milwaukee Area): Scott Ahles, 

(262)548-8789 scott.ahles@dot.state.wi.us.

Other areas: 

Pam Deneys, (920)492-5679 pamela.deneys@dot.state.wi.us.


	Michael Leslie
	http://www.sewrpc.org/


